



Council of the
European Union

Brussels, 18 January 2016
(OR. en)

5307/16
ADD 1

AGRILEG 7

COVER NOTE

From:	European Commission
date of receipt:	15 January 2016
To:	General Secretariat of the Council

No. Cion doc.:	D042721/16 Annex I
Subject:	Annex to the COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) .../...of XXX amending Annexes II and III to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards maximum residue levels for chlorantraniliprole, cyflumetofen, cyprodinil, dimethomorph, dithiocarbamates, fenamidone, fluopyram, flutolanil, imazamox, metrafenone, myclobutanil, propiconazole, sedaxane and spiroadiclofen in or on certain products

Delegations will find attached document D042721/16 Annex I.

Encl.: D042721/16 Annex I

EN

ANNEX

Annexes II and III to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 are amended as follows:

- (1) In Annex II, the columns for cyprodinil, dimethomorph, fenamidone, flutolanil, imazamox, metrafenone, myclobutanil and propiconazole are replaced by the following:

[For Official Journal: insert table Annex II].

- (2) Annex III is amended as follows:

- (a) In Part A, the columns for chlorantraniliprole, fluopyram, spirodiclofen and sulfoxaflor are replaced by the following:

[For Official Journal: insert table Annex IIIA-1].

- (b) In Part A, the following columns for cyflumetofen and sedaxane are added:

[For Official Journal: insert table Annex IIIA-2].

- (c) In Part B, the columns for dithiocarbamates, myclobutanil and propiconazole are replaced by the following:

[For Official Journal: insert table Annex IIIB].